MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1891.

Published by the Seoretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA:
BURLEIGH & FLYNT, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.
1891.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1891.

Снар. 36

Chapter 36.

Resolve making an appropriation for repairs of roads in Indian Township, Washington County.

Road in Indian township, in favor of. Resolved, That the sum of four hundred dollars be, and hereby is appropriated for the year eighteen hundred and ninety-one, and the sum of four hundred dollars for the year eighteen hundred and ninety-two. All of which sums so appropriated are to be expended under the direction of the county commissioners of Washington county upon the Houlton and Baring road, and the road leading from said Houlton and Baring road to Grand Lake Stream in Indian Township in Washington county.

Approved March 4, 1891.

Chapter 37.

Resolve in favor of L. W. Look.

L. W. Look, in favor of.

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is appropriated, the sum of two hundred and sixty dollars, to be paid to L. W. Look of the town of New Vineyard, county of Franklin, for the loss of cattle by contagious disease.

Approved March 4, 1891.

Chapter 38.

Resolve in aid of building and repairing the highway in the plantations of Dead River, Jernsalem and Highland, in the counties of Somerset and Franklin.

Highways in Somerset and Franklin counties, in favor of. Resolved, That there be, and hereby is appropriated, the sum of six hundred dollars, to aid in building and repairing the highway leading out of Flagstaff through Dead River and Highland Plantations, in the county of Somerset, and Jerusalem Plantation in the county of Franklin, four hundred dollars of the above amount, to be drawn by, and expended under the direction of the county commissioners of the county of Somerset; and two hundred dollars to be drawn by, and expended under the direction of the county commissioners of Franklin county.

Approved March 4, 1891.